ABSTRACT OF BIDS

I certify that I have opened, read, and recorded herein all bids received and listed below:

RA When

Sionature:

IFB/RFP Number Date Opened: Bidder Number Bidder Number Bidder Number Bidder Number 8/24/2021 CL22-004 2 IFB/RFP Title Primary Structure, Inc. 1225 E. Seward Rd Guthrie, OK 73044-8827 Tel: **Precast Concrete Manholes (Large)** 405-260-0823 Tel: Tel: Tel: 405-260-1803 Fax: Fax: Fax: Fax: **Austin Stewart** Contact: Contact: Contact: Contact: Addenda Acknowledged Addenda Acknowledged Addenda Acknowledged Number of Addenda Issued: Buver Addenda Acknowledged NONE Marcie Sego N/A N/A N/A N/A Delivery 30 Days N/A N/A N/A **Corporate Seal or Notary** Yes N/A N/A N/A Affidavit of Payments...\$25,000 Yes N/A N/A N/A Certificate of insurance Enclosed No N/A N/A N/A Item No. Description of Bid Item Est. Otv Unit **Unit Price** Item Total Unit Price **Unit Price Unit Price** Amount / Remarks Amount / Remarks Amount / Remarks Manhole Base, 8' diameter, w/bench; height = 0' to 8', specified when ordered; w/openings for max 1 20 \$5,023.00 \$100,460.00 54" pipe per ASTM 478C Manhole Base, 6' diameter, w/bench; height = 0' to 2 8', specified when ordered; w/openings for max 35 \$2,337.00 \$81,795.00 48" pipe per ASTM 478C Manhole riser section, 4' diameter extra depth at \$ 3 100VF \$8,500.00 \$85.00 per foot Manhole riser section, 8' diameter extra depth at \$ 15VF \$384.00 \$5,760.00 4 per foot Manhole riser section, 6' diameter extra depth at \$ 150VF 5 \$207.00 \$31,050.00 per foot Manhole reducer riser, 8' to 6' diameter; minimum 6 30 \$495.00 \$14,850.00 11" thick Manhole reducer riser, 6' to 4' diameter; minimum 7 40 \$15,600.00 \$390.00 11" thick Manhole cone section, 4' diameter, height = 3.0' to 8 70 \$250.00 \$17,500.00

9	Manhole flat top, 4' diameter, height = 0' to 2' in 6" increments	12VF		\$320.00	\$3,840.00			
10	Pipe gaskets 8" A=Lok or approved equal	8		\$56.00	\$448.00			
11	Pipe gaskets 10" A=Lok or approved equal	8		\$70.00	\$560.00			
12	Pipe gaskets 12" A=Lok or approved equal	8		\$84.00	\$672.00			
13	Pipe gaskets 27" A=Lok or approved equal	8		\$189.00	\$1,512.00			
14	Pipe gaskets 48" A=Lok or approved equal	50		\$480.00	\$24,000.00			
15	Pipe gaskets 54" A=Lok or approved equal	20		\$540.00	\$10,800.00			
16	Manhole base, 8' x 8' box, w/bench; height = 0' to 8', specified when ordered; w/openings for max 54" pipe per ASTM 1433	10		\$6,900.00	\$69,000.00			
17	Manhole base, 7' x 7' box, w/bench; height = 0' to 8', specified when ordered; w/openings for max 54" pipe per ASTM 1433	10		\$6,300.00	\$63,000.00			
18	Transition piece to round riser, 6' diameter	10		\$870.00	\$8,700.00			
19	Coal Tar Epoxy - 2 coats applied - 4' ID - 18.00; 6' ID - 31.00; 8' ID - 41.00	3000VF	4'	\$33.00	\$181,000.00			
			6'	\$62.00				
			8'	\$86.00				